Comment savoir le genre d’un nom en français? (un, le ou une, la ?)

	MASCULIN
	EXCEPTIONS PRINCIPALES
	FEMININ
	EXCEPTIONS PRINCIPALES

		
-age
-an
-c
-d
-ème
-g
-i
-in
-is
-iste
-k
-l
-lon
-m
-non
-o
-ôme
-r
-ron
-sme
-t
-taire
-ton
-tre	
-u	
-us
	
cage, plage, image, nage, page, rage
médian, maman
fac



merci, fourmi, foi, loi
main, fin
brebis, fois, souris, oasis
modiste, liste, piste



faim

météo, dactylo, dynamo, sténo, magnéto, moto

mer, chair, minceur, douceur, froideur, grandeur, profondeur, odeur, largeur, valeur, fleur, couleur, sœur, peur, vapeur, erreur, horreur, cour, tour
forêt, nuit, dent, part, plupart


fenêtre, huître, vitre, rencontre, montre, lettre
eau, peau, vertu
	
-ade
-aison
-ce

-ée	
-ie	
-ière	
-ine		
-ion

-ite	

-lle
	 
-se	
-ette	
-ude
-ure	
	
jade, grade, stade


espace, crustacé, exercice, bénéfice, office, artifice, précipice, dentifrice, armistice, vice, service, silence, prince, commerce, pouce
lycée, trophée, pédigrée, musée
incendie, génie, foie, parapluie

arrière, derrière, cimetière
	
domaine, capitaine, pipeline, 
ciné, moine, patrimoine, magazine
ion, million, billion, camion, dominion, lampion, scorpion, espion, démilitarisation, antivivisection, bastion, attribution, avion
trilobite, anthracite, plébiscite gîte, graphite, satellite, ermite, termite, granite, rite, mérite, site, opposite


intervalle, vermicelle, scelle, braille, mille, gorille, 


vase, malaise, suspense, sconse, opposé, exposé, inverse, colosse, carrosse, pamplemousse
 squelette
prélude, interlude, coude

dinosaure, centaure, kilowattheure, sulfure
parjure, murmure,





Genders in French – masculine / feminine

[bookmark: _GoBack]

Knowing whether a noun is masculine or feminine helps you to:

· Choose the correct determiner: un/une, le/la, du/de la, mon/ma/ce/cette, etc
· Choose the correct pronoun: il/elle etc
· Make appropriate agreements with adjectives and past participles: nouveau/nouvelle, allé/allée


Learn each noun with its gender. You will get a feel for masculine/feminine words. 

To help you, here are some typical endings (though there are exceptions)


· Feminine
-ade, -aison, -ce, -tion/sion, -tié/ité/té, -ie/rie, -ise, -itude, -esse, -ette, ienne, -ère, -ée, -ure

· Masculine
-age, -at, -eau, -éen, -ème, -ien, -ier, -ment,-ing, -isme







